3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B2 | ECR-16-017318 0TDEC2016 | M7 | KZ
VUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 001013 e Ter Ton
D ECR-18-0007268 10JAN2018 | YY GB
2266117-1 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-18-009634 200002018 | L6 | JD
2266117-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266117-1 F TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266117-2 E TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266117-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
7-2266117-2 : SR PNEUMATIC
P - e TuE ool e i - -] - | L] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
-] - | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 29?7
- -] | - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] | - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- -] | | ] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- -] | | ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA /S\APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS Al - - T T 71 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP S17F TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F 1-2266116-8 G2 T4-3.18mm [.108-.125] - | - ! I R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] 0 1-2266117-8 G2 31-2.72mm [.091-.107] - -] 1 1 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 7-2266118-8 | @1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090] il | | V- - | 4172233573 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 18—
an T 1 - -
408-35042 - - - - ! ! 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 81
1-2266119:8 | @1.60-2.16mm [.063- 085] A - - | 1 | - | - | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
[macbblel-e P1.27-1. 57mm [ 050-.062] - - B 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] - | L] - 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 16
: - DEUTSCH TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 - - 7573533 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 20 - | - 1 | - | - 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 114
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - - 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 [N] 2.31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 IN] 2.31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] - - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-151003 : - TERMINAL 114-151003 - - o B | [ 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
AppLICAT IoNES APPLICAT [oNES N | | - | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 1 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - ) SPECIFICATION ] ) - S N | | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- -] | | ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ CFLAT,
Zﬁl N | | ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - - | | | | 1 1 2844908 -] SCREW, LOCKING 99
15720321 1060-20-0122 15720322 1060-20-0144 286680- 1 1062-20-0122 286680-2 1062-20-0144 - - | | ] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
15720372-7 1060-20-0177 286680-9 10672-20-0177 286680-5 10672-20-0327 _ _ | | | | | | /55888 -7 SPACER CRIMPER 872
2866806 1062-20-0344 1-286680-0 1062-20-0377 T T R R I I 66117 PRINT. APPLICATOR LOG SHELT 775
- -] | | ] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - - | 1 1 1 1 1 21197191-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
STZE T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1 1 | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
18 AWG 1.24+0.03/-0.05 [.049+.001/-.002] 5.7 S A O I O O O I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
0. 75mm? 1 2240 03/-0.05 [ 048+ 001/- 0071 5 9 - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0. 60mm? 10740 .03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.002] 7.4 - - 2 2 2 2 2| 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 53
20 AWG 0.99+0.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.007] 8.2 - - 1 | | | | | 18033821 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0. 50mm? 0.97+0.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.002] 8.4 S R A R A A O 2 S T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002) 8.1 - - 1 1 - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
0.35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002) 8.7 - - | 1 - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- - | R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - | R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
M!!ﬂ - - | | ] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- -] | | ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -2l 22| 2] 22 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -2 2 22| 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - -] | | ] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION T -
e o e s | | | ] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
- - | R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 i
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - - | R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N N I 1 T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN O O ) c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR IS,
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - | | ] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H R 1 1 T 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR N
/5\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, TSNS S S N O O O c119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. N - | - | | | N 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1fl CERMTNAL LUBRCANT 1S RrcoMMENDED | 1 1 ? ? ? ? 1 1 1—180?293—3 éanﬂ COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE ?
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING H R I R R A N - - 5
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING H e T R R B R 2119757-3 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN T e [ 1803019-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ [V Vv ] 459686-8  [SPACER, CRIWPER 2
AN T 72121171 1803364-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-72|-71]-52[-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e e R e T 16-0ci-13 — TE Connectivit
R.KNEPPER ) onnec J
CHK 16-0ct-13 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16-0c¢t-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266117 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—=— 0 0

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

g O
5 —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o DWF?,KNEPPER 16-0ct-13 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 1670CJ{713 HOrHSburg’ T e
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 16-0c¢t-13 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION : e ocegn 514e Fecd
‘O E\[g if PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C (] % O”‘
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : :
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES TS - A (| 00710 (Gm2266117 )
°OST FEED ME%EAME@L ALR FEED : : 7 1
CUSTOMER DRAWING [0 %y

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266117-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266117-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266117-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266117-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA /5\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP ST/E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] F 1-2260116-8 Q§2.74*3.18mm L109- 1251
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O [-27260117-8 Q§2.3W*2.72mm [.091-.107] 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 17250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - B - - :
10835047 (L] LA P1.91-2 29mm L0757, 090] - [ - T v [ -] 1803259-1 [BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
[-2266119-8 @1.60-2. 16mm [.063-.085] N N I 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
[-2266120-8 @1.27-1.5Tmm [.050-.062] - - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 S e L 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : ’
3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 IN] — 2.31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [.150- 2m>1§?::P: 2.31-2.72 mm [.091-.107 IN] ~ | - [REFIREF SRR COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
‘ et ‘ SPRETETE - e - TERMfNAL ot 1{47151003 - e — - -7 ] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL - - 1 - 2119641-7? FEED CAM, AIR FEED 11 5]
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
- -1 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& _ _ _ | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL o v T 1180308370 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oF 1141
1572032- 1 1060-20-0122 1572032-2 1060-20-0144 286680- 1062-20-0122 286680-2 1062-20-0144 o N L 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sk PACLFIC 1146
15720327 1060-20-0171 286680-9 1062-20-017] 286680-5 1062-20-0322 I 3-236ei-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 131
2866806 1062-20-0344 1-286680-0 1062-20-0377 Pl 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
i - YR TeR T HEonT ZSX - - 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
® = & ~ [ [ [ 1 [ 28449081 [SCREW, LOCKING 199
[ . 50mm? [ 4740.03/-0.05 [.058+ 001/-.002] 3.4 _ _ 1 1 4155888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER : 82
w“gfwi 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+ 001/-.0027 5.4 R 2266117 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
. xm} 1.2740.05/-0.0> [.050+.001/-.002] >. 4 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SR A E T T
0.60222 0740 03/-0 05 [ 042+ 001/-002] 72 B T c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 01
S T - - -1 2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S R ' ' - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 50mm? 0.97+0.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.002] 8 4 — T =Tgeac TP FEED X
S N o A I P 5168083-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 53
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8 7 : O,
- - 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
(1] - -1 ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -1 - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zfl - - 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION | e j e | 0-c844962-8 |oPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B T 19¢09267¢  |STHIP 6UIVE 24
| - - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _ | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ’
UNL- 1 -1 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. _ _ | | 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 1]
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N E e L c11980>-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
AT AR Er T N 1-1803293-3 |ANVIL. COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
*WARNING S T : : !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B R ST79757-3 |DFPRESSOR SHEAR e
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H R B A 5380119 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 1
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ITHe CRIMP TOOLING, N 1803019-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER i
Lfl - 1803364-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T3 — TE Commectiviy
R_.KNEPPER G Y
C%BAMEY 16-0ct-13 C:)?/ngHmrsMw,MWWOS%%
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 1 6 - OC J( ~ 1 3 NANME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm Wm&pggWD Ocean Side Feed
Y ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266117 _
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE y Lo [SHEET o0 OF | REV

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

SRR I s

MECHANTCAL

—=— (0 0

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\1am

] REF
ﬂz‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///L///J‘IDREF
1!’ rfjﬁéi%kg SE

C;;r____}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

TR R T R B e o 16 0cT T3 SRR
CHK 16-0ct-13 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION IR T TR R W Ty MR G.BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 16-0c¢t-13 |NAME ‘
mm Wm&pggWD Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::}335 : AFPLICATION SPeC —
MATER AL /\F’\\IE\TSEF? ) - WE\GiHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266w w 7
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scaLe 1:2 EEEEE 4 OFA REV E

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




